Zayo Group, LLC

Utah Price List No. 2
5th Revised Sheet No. 2

Replacing 4" Revised Sheet No .2

CHECK SHEET

The Title Sheet and Sheets 1 through 138 inclusive of this Price List are effective as of the date

shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s).

Sheet No. Revision Sheet No. Revision Sheet No. Revision

1 5th Revised* 31 Original 61 Original

2 2" Revised* 32 Original 62 Original

3 Original 33 Original 63 Original

4 Original 34 Original 64 Original

5 Original 35 Original 65 Original

6 Original 36 Original 66 Original

7 Original 37 Original 67 Original

8 Original 38 Original 68 Original

9 Original 39 Original 69 Original

10 Original 40 Original 70 Original

11 Original 41 Original 71 Original

12 Original 42 Original 72 3" Revised
13 Original 43 Original 73 Original

14 Original 44 Original 74 Original

15 Original 45 Original 75 2" Revised
16 Original 46 Original 76 1% Revised
17 Original 47 Original 77 1% Revised
18 Original 48 Original 78 1% Revised
19 Original 49 Original 79 Original
20 Original 50 Original 80 Original
21 Original 51 Original 81 Original
22 Original 52 Original 82 Original
23 Original 53 Original 83 Original
24 Original 54 Original 84 Original
25 Original 55 Original 85 Original
26 Original 56 Original 86 Original
27 Original 57 Original 87 Original
28 Original 58 Original 88 Original
29 Original 59 Original 89 Original
30 Original 60 Original 90 Original

Issued: September 25, 2025 Effective Date: October 1, 2025
Issued By: Corporate Attorney

Zayo Group, LLC

1821 30™ Street, Unit A

Boulder, CO 80301



Zayo Group, LLC Utah Price List No. 2

2" Revised Sheet No. 3
Replaced 1% Revised Sheet No. 3

Sheet No.

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

CHECK SHEET, Continued

Revision Sheet No. Revision Sheet No. Revision
Original 125 Original
Original 126 Original
Original 127 Original
Original 128 Original
Original 129 Original
Original 130 Original
Original 131 Original
Original 132 Original
Original 133 Original
Original 134 Original
Original 135 Original
Original 136 Original
1*' Revised* 137 1¥' Revised*
Original 138 Original
Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

1¥' Revised
1% Revised*
Original
Original



Zayo Group, LLC Utah Price List No. 2

1*' Revised Sheet No. 103
Replaced Original Sheet No. 103

SECTION 3 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

3.10. MISCELLANEOUS RECURRING & NON-RECURRING CHARGES,
Continued
3.10.2.  Non-Recurring Service Charges - Rates
Non-Recurring
Service Charge
Service Order Charge — Basic Business Lines & Related Services $350.00
Service Order Charge — T1 Based, Digital Services $350.00
Move Charge — Basic Business Lines & Related Services $45.00
Move Charge — T1 (per circuit) $500.00
(See Section 3.10.4.)
Reconnect Charge — DSO (single voice-grade line) $45.00
Reconnect Charge — DS1 (T1 or greater circuit) $500.00
After Hours Conversion Charge - initial 2 hours $405.00
Each quarter-hour thereafter $50.75
Order (Internal) Expedite Charge $250.00
(N)
Expedite Charge $500.00
Cancellation Charge - after circuit is delivered to Customer premise:
Basic Business Lines & Related Services $45.00, or
one (1) month’s recurring charge per line,
whichever is greater
T1 or greater circuit $600.00, or
one (1) month’s recurring charge per circuit,
whichever is greater
Cancellation Charge — after commencement of order processing
Basic Business Lines & Related Services $45.00
T1 or greater circuit $300.00
Issued: September 25, 2025 Effective Date: October 1, 2025
Issued By: Corporate Attorney

Zayo Group, LLC
1821 30™ Street, Unit A
Boulder, CO 80301

Q)
@



Zayo Group, LLC Utah Price List No. 2
1°' Revised Sheet No. 122
Replaced Original Sheet No. 122

SECTION 4 - LONG DISTANCE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

4.4. LONG DISTANCE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES,
Continued

4.4.5 ValuePlanPlus Long Distance Packages
These packaged long distance minutes are available to Customers that purchase Zayo
local voice services and apply to all local lines at the Customer’s physical location. All
lines at the location must be PIC’d to the Company for both intrastate and interstate

long distance services.

Monthly Recurring  Overage Rate

Package / Minutes Included Flat-Rate Charge Per Minute
ValuePlanPlus 500 $15.00 $0.040
ValuePlanPlus 1000 $25.00 $0.040
ValuePlanPlus 2000 $50.00 $0.040
ValuePlanPlus 5000 $125.00 $0.035 D
ValuePlanPlus 10000 $250.00 $0.035 D
ValuePlanPlus 20000 $500.00 $0.035 @
ValuePlanPlus 30000 $750.00 $0.035 ey
ValuePlanPlus 40000 $1,000.00 $0.035 ey
ValuePlanPlus 50000 $1,250.00 $0.035 ey
Issued: September 25, 2025 Effective Date: October 1, 2025
Issued By: Corporate Attorney

Zayo Group, LLC
1821 30™ Street, Unit A
Boulder, CO 80301



Zayo Group, LLC

Utah Price List No. 2
1%t Revised Sheet No. 137
Replaced Original Sheet No. 137

6.4

SECTION 6 — SPECIAL PROGRAMS, Continued

LD VOICE PACKAGES

LD and Feature

LD and Feature

LD and Feature

Minutes Included

Package Type Package 2000 Package 5000 Package 10,000
Monthly Recurring $50.00 $125.00 $250.00
Charge

Long Distance 2,000 5,000 10,000

Features Available

Choose from 13 features, see Section 3.7. Custom Calling
Features. Packages include one Premium Voicemail Box

DIDs Included

Up to 50

Up to 100

Up to 200

Overage Charges

Distance Packages

See overage rates in Section 4.4.5. ValuePlanPlus Long

Issued: September 25, 2025

Issued By:

Corporate Attorney
Zayo Group, LLC

1821 30™ Street, Unit A

Boulder, CO 80301

Effective Date: October 1, 2025

Q)






	CHECK SHEET

