CHECK SHEET

The Title Sheet and Sheets 1 through 138 inclusive of this Price List are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s).

Sheet No.	Revision	Sheet No.	Revision	Sheet No.	Revision
1	5 th Revised*	31	Original	61	Original
2	2 nd Revised*	32	Original	62	Original
3	Original	33	Original	63	Original
4	Original	34	Original	64	Original
5	Original	35	Original	65	Original
6	Original	36	Original	66	Original
7	Original	37	Original	67	Original
8	Original	38	Original	68	Original
9	Original	39	Original	69	Original
10	Original	40	Original	70	Original
11	Original	41	Original	71	Original
12	Original	42	Original	72	3 rd Revised
13	Original	43	Original	73	Original
14	Original	44	Original	74	Original
15	Original	45	Original	75	2 nd Revised
16	Original	46	Original	76	1st Revised
17	Original	47	Original	77	1st Revised
18	Original	48	Original	78	1st Revised
19	Original	49	Original	79	Original
20	Original	50	Original	80	Original
21	Original	51	Original	81	Original
22	Original	52	Original	82	Original
23	Original	53	Original	83	Original
24	Original	54	Original	84	Original
25	Original	55	Original	85	Original
26	Original	56	Original	86	Original
27	Original	57	Original	87	Original
28	Original	58	Original	88	Original
29	Original	59	Original	89	Original
30	Original	60	Original	90	Original

Issued: September 25, 2025 Effective Date: October 1, 2025

Issued By:

Corporate Attorney Zayo Group, LLC 1821 30th Street, Unit A Boulder, CO 80301

CHECK SHEET, Continued

Sheet No.	Revision	Sheet No.	Revision	Sheet No.	Revision
91	Original	125	Original		
92	Original	126	Original		
93	Original	127	Original		
94	Original	128	Original		
95	Original	129	Original		
96	Original	130	Original		
97	Original	131	Original		
98	Original	132	Original		
99	Original	133	Original		
100	Original	134	Original		
101	Original	135	Original		
102	Original	136	Original		
103	1 st Revised*	137	1 st Revised*		
104	Original	138	Original		
105	Original				
106	Original				
107	Original				
108	Original				
109	Original				
110	Original				
111	Original				
112	Original				
113	Original				
114	Original				
115	Original				
116	Original				
117	Original				
118	Original				
119	Original				
120	Original				
121	1 st Revised				
122	1 st Revised*				
123	Original				
124	Original				

SECTION 3 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

3.10. MISCELLANEOUS RECURRING & NON-RECURRING CHARGES, Continued

3.10.2. Non-Recurring Service Charges - Rates

Service	Non-Recurring Charge
Service Order Charge – Basic Business Lines & Related Services	\$350.00
Service Order Charge – T1 Based, Digital Services	\$350.00
Move Charge – Basic Business Lines & Related Services	\$45.00
Move Charge – T1 (per circuit) (See Section 3.10.4.)	\$500.00
Reconnect Charge – DS0 (single voice-grade line)	\$45.00
Reconnect Charge – DS1 (T1 or greater circuit)	\$500.00
After Hours Conversion Charge - initial 2 hours	\$405.00
Each quarter-hour thereafter	\$50.75
Order (Internal) Expedite Charge (N)	\$250.00
Expedite Charge	\$500.00
Cancellation Charge - after circuit is delivered to Customer premise	
Basic Business Lines & Related Services	\$45.00, or
one (1) month's recurri	
	hichever is greater
T1 or greater circuit	\$600.00, or
one (1) month's recurring	charge per circuit, whichever is greater
Cancellation Charge – after commencement of order processing	C
Basic Business Lines & Related Services	\$45.00
T1 or greater circuit	\$300.00

Issued: September 25, 2025 Effective Date: October 1, 2025 Issued By: Corporate Attorney

Corporate Attorney Zayo Group, LLC 1821 30th Street, Unit A Boulder, CO 80301

SECTION 4 - LONG DISTANCE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

4.4. LONG DISTANCE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

4.4.5 ValuePlanPlus Long Distance Packages

These packaged long distance minutes are available to Customers that purchase Zayo local voice services and apply to all local lines at the Customer's physical location. All lines at the location must be PIC'd to the Company for both intrastate and interstate long distance services.

Package / Minutes Included	Monthly Recurring Flat-Rate Charge	Overage Rate Per Minute	
8	<u> </u>		
ValuePlanPlus 500	\$15.00	\$0.040	
ValuePlanPlus 1000	\$25.00	\$0.040	
ValuePlanPlus 2000	\$50.00	\$0.040	
ValuePlanPlus 5000	\$125.00	\$0.035	(I)
ValuePlanPlus 10000	\$250.00	\$0.035	(I)
ValuePlanPlus 20000	\$500.00	\$0.035	(I)
, uzusi 1022 100 0 0	φ2 0 0 10 0	φοιο σο	()
ValuePlanPlus 30000	\$750.00	\$0.035	(I)
ValuePlanPlus 40000	\$1,000.00	\$0.035	(I)
ValuePlanPlus 50000	\$1,250.00	\$0.035	(I)

Issued: September 25, 2025 Effective Date: October 1, 2025

Issued By:

Corporate Attorney
Zayo Group, LLC
1821 30th Street, Unit A

(I)

Issued By:

SECTION 6 - SPECIAL PROGRAMS, Continued

6.4 LD VOICE PACKAGES

Package Type	LD and Feature Package 2000	LD and Feature Package 5000	LD and Feature Package 10,000	
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	
Long Distance Minutes Included	2,000	5,000	10,000	
Features Available	Choose from 13 features, see Section 3.7. Custom Calling Features. Packages include one Premium Voicemail Box			
DIDs Included	Up to 50	Up to 100	Up to 200	
Overage Charges	See overage rates in Section 4.4.5. ValuePlanPlus Long Distance Packages			

Issued: September 25, 2025 Effective Date: October 1, 2025

Corporate Attorney Zayo Group, LLC 1821 30th Street, Unit A Boulder, CO 80301